Hawaii law.
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COMMITTEE REPORTS ON BILLS ENACTED

REGULAR AND SPECIAL SESSIONS OF 2009
Senate House Conference

Committee Committee Committee
Bill No. Act No. Report No. Rewort No. Report No.
HB0028 118 1033, 1282 1,374,790 24
HBOO31 Spl’ 1223 205 31
HB0034 163 1193 730 156
HB0035 084 1194 725 157
HBO111 1902 1011,1251 36,910 122
HB0135 015 1215 661
HB0179 063 987, 1252 116,828
HB0183 Sp23 1041, 1271 124,958 163
HBO200 162 1224 987 167
HB0262 149 955, 1338 493, 891 26
HB0267 047 917, 1227 394,716
HB0271 102 912, 1243 212, 563, 952 35
HB0274 014 1216 662
HB0293 021 1217 156
HB0294 022 1218 672
HBO300 139 1063, 1315 567,986 166
HB0302 001 22 6
HB0319 048 973 142,718
HB0343 Sp 34 967, 1308 52, 792 123
HB0358 5p44 1017, 1285 4,435,914 25
HB0366 092 992, 1286 164, 703 38
HB0371 1982 947, 1272 66, 280, 848 127
HB0381 065 1060,1321 336,868 111
HB0426 113 945,1291 517,849
HB0427 111 944,1273 476,860 151
HB0442 003 972 152,911
HB0520 004 907 665
HB0586 068 1014,1246 165,863 120
HB0589 173 957, 1345 683 14
HB0591 1852 941, 1184 478,715
HBO61O 137 929,1292 551,775 119
HB0615 090 963, 1242 154 10
HB0618 135 916, 1233 8,829 18
HB0632 071 1091 724 9
HB0640 087 986, 1335 691 44
HB0643 145 985, 1238 92, 377, 913 30
HB0754 Sp53 1210 339,865 160~
HB0813 069 1201 664 40
HB0814 108 966, 1229 59, 310, 794 23
HB0876 128 982, 1283 315, 695 86
HB0895 058~ 1035, 1254 468, 807 4
HB0899 146 936, 1247 574, 941 161
HBO900 140 1013,1316 479,985 165
HB0952 5p6 1057, 1340 143,972 115
HB0981 088 991,1341 46,617,973 116
HB0982 Sp74 1027, 1275 38,291,955 36
HB0983 100 1061,1276 101,274,909 39
HB0989 Sp 8~ 980, 1295 177, 809 179
HB0994 1872 1025,1277 552,899 48
HB1O16 064 1064,1279 130,812 1138
HB1O4O 081 923, 1235 537,707 37
HB1045 143 997, 1262 544, 892 15
HB1057 091 1005, 1296 87, 797 7
HB1059 072 960,1288 170,835
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

SB0055 172 180 1567 73
SBOO91 124 350,675 1155,1644 83
SB0092 011 49 1419
SBO1O8 006 520 1010, 1421
SBO1O9 093 62,803 1014,1293,1695 109
SB0113 131 444 1115, 1492 86
SBO119 034 48 1250, 1624
SBO16O 026 7,722 1121, 1630
SBO161 051 126,610 1144, 1647
SB0162 033 474 1122, 1631
SB0163 031 9,611 1145, 1632
SB0164 035 10,612 1123,1633
SB0166 168 573 1153, 1636 139
SBO19O 013 440 1038, 1676
SB0199 1782 595 1608 51, 132
SB0203 1952 94, 779 1097, 1425 64
SB0266 Sp 20~ 261, 643 1285, 1722 104
SB0281 078 20 1109, 1571 55
SB0292 119 596 1599 142
SB0298 010 466 1417
SBO300 1772 320,743 1179, 1591 70
SBO3O1 055 242, 640 1037, 1691
SB0309 138 481 1138, 1671
SB0389 123 555 1048, 1306, 1692 69
SB0412 002 21 1004
SB0415 Sp213 408,659 1162,1677 145
SB0420 Sp 22~ 290, 748 1074, 1593
SB0423 Sp234 131,658 1254, 1658 134
SB0426 037 179 1114, 1576
SB0427 070 307, 759 1035, 1279, 1659 137
SB0438 0242 5,526 1119
SB0440 142 114,507 1157 68
SB0464 154 254, 850 1286, 1723 9810

SB0470 1842 75,755 1233,1652 63
SB0496 086 316, 848 1305, 1693 146
SBO5O1 041 519 1146, 1649
SB0521 0572 268, 707 1263, 1683
SB0522 1972 214, 844 1264, 1684
SB0523 136 91, 800 1196, 1645
SB0528 030 225,760 1143, 1635
SB0536 161 551 1289, 1728 84
SB0537 052 217,704 1197, 1646
SB0539 Sp243 569 1132, 1672 96
SB0564 105 274, 506 1135, 1674 60
SB0574 009 469 1418
SB0585 096 293, 738 1044, 1229, 1638 170
SB0603 1802 512 1588 53
SB0605 Sp 25~ 564 1080, 1232, 1697 71
SB0659 164 604 1601 57
SB0695 Sp 26’ 438 978, 1727 99
SBO711 083 25 1200, 1573 56
SB0714 082 182 1149, 1687 59
SB0715 027 24 1112, 1424
SB0718 054 26 1276, 1666
SB0764 1892 267, 782 1225, 1594 91
SB0777 Sp273 436 1007, 1192, 1639
SB0851 115 89,531 1015,1294,1678 97
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Senate House Conference
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Report No.

SB0856 019 478 1586
SB0862 038 113, 665 1139, 1625
SB0868 153 255,745 1078,1185,1698 62
SB0876 121 123, 678 1239, 1706
SB0878 029 434 1091, 1626
SB0880 025 518 1092, 1627
SB0884 079 419,825 1615 171
SB0886 023 549 1187, 1568
SB0892 077 579 1235, 1654
SB0896 043 220, 536 1060, 1237, 1641
SB0914 101 87,679 1101, 1680 67
SB0917 103 82,751 1602 133
SB0931 095 300, 729 1253, 1623 87
SB0932 116 298,631 1303,1574 88
SB0933 036 417, 740 1222, 1577
SB0936 008 305, 541 1113, 1454
SB0937 127 304, 533 1116, 1595
SB0942 007 495 1018, 1422
SB0947 032 154,614 1170, 1628
SB0967 117 297, 633 1057, 1228, 1675
SB0971 133 441,835 1612 58
SB0972 134 413,697 1609 143
SB0979 045 39, 774 1201, 1621
SB1005 Sp283 397,770 1181,1688 92
SB1008 126 576 1290, 1736
SB1055 016 445 1151, 1569
SB1056 046 40,629 1110,1689
SB1058 Sp29’2 341,634 1194,1711 131
SB1065 157 209, 750 1291, 1455 54
SB1066 104 207,794 1166,1575 72
SB1069 144 472 1161, 1718 76
SB1073 099 587 1176, 1570 89
SB1IO7 129 244,716 1186, 1655 77
SBI1O8 0392 483 1068
SB11I1 061~ 598 1603 52
SB11I3 012 563 1420
SB113O 005 266,765 1102, 1423
SB1142 151 389,534 1005,1231,1709 144
SB1164 152 166, 792 1087, 1650 103
SB1183 Sp303 103,621 1205,1690 61
SB1195 167 582 1226, 1427 90
SB1202 156 282, 838 1083, 1700 140
SB1206 Sp313 72,649 1604 93
SB1218 Sp 32~ 264, 721 1267, 1656 102
SB1222 160 590 1566 8513
SB1223 080 580 1029, 1241, 1694 95
SB1224 Sp333 321,733 1277,1667 105
SB1248 174 383, 680 1071, 1284, 1730 147
SB1259 125 400,632 1104,1596 78
SB1260 0422 205, 790 1075, 1702
SB1263 130 388, 766 1041, 1249, 1662 138
SB1268 141 119, 505 1302, 1729 82
SB1327 040 559 1605
SB1329 1942 83, 682 1247, 1651 150
SB1338 1922 50, 744 1082, 1725 79
SB1352 120 420, 503 1001, 1296, 1737 106
SB1461 1962 443,847 1607 11014
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Senate 1-louse uonrerence
Committee Committee Committee

Bill No. Act No. Report No. Report No. Renort No.

SB1568 171 30,449 1063, 1259, 1669
5B1664 170 147,810 1211,1733 100
SB1665 Sp 344 283, 692 1248, 1721 94
5B1673 1822 423, 845 1257, 1710 173
5B1674 094 8,664 1126, 1665 148
SB1676 0202 338, 753 1040, 1589
5B1677 176 140 976, 1103, 1456 135

Notes

1. Vetoed on July 14, 2009 and overridden on July 15, 2009.
2. Became law without the Governor’s signature.
3. Vetoed and overridden on July 15, 2009.
4. Vetoed on July 10, 2009 and overridden on July 15, 2009.
5. See also Senate Floor Amendment 19 and House Floor Amendment 14.
6. See also Senate Floor Amendment 10 and House Floor Amendment 7.
7. Vetoed on May 7, 2009 and overridden on May 8, 2009.
8. See also Senate Floor Amendment 16 and House Floor Amendment 6.
9. See also House Floor Amendment 3.

10. See also Senate Floor Amendment 14 and House Floor Amendment 11.
11. See also Senate Floor Amendment 12 and House Floor Amendment 9.
12. Vetoed on July 6, 2009 and overridden on July 15, 2009.
13. See also Senate Floor Amendment 13 and House Floor Amendment 10.
14. See also Senate Floor Amendment 15 and House Floor Amendment 12.
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TABLES SHOWING EFFECT OF ACTS

Key: Am = Amended
N =New
R = Repealed
Sp Special Session

Twenty-Fifth State Legislature
2009 Regular and Special Sessions

Section number
to be assigned in
HRS Supplement

A. SECTIONS OF HAWAII REVISED STATUTES (ffRS) AFFECTED

FIRS Affected HRS Affected
Section No. - - - Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.

Volume 1

5-_ N 15
6E-8, 10 Am 4
8-_ N 14
8-_ N 69
8-12 Am 2
10-_ N 146
10-4,21,22,25, Am 146

28, 30, 31
11-117 Am 151
11-228, 229 Am 11
21D-5 Am 79
26-9 Am 77

129
Sp 22

28-8.3 Am SpS
36-2.5 Am 164
36-21,27,30 Am 79
40-1,4,6 Am Sp5

Volume 2

46-_ N 142
46-3.5 R 4
46-15.1 Am 141
49-3 Am Sp31
76-16 Am 43
78-12 Am 190
88-75, 82, 98 Am 121
88-125 Am 182
88-273, 284, 322, 334 Am 121
89-_ N 182
92-28 Am 11
102-2 Am SpS
103-_ N Sp17
103-32.1 Am 175
103D- secs) N 175
103D-102, 305 Am 175
103D-412 Am 156
103D-709, 710, Am 175

1001, 1002
103F-_ N Spl2
104-2 Am Sp 16
104-3 Am Sp 10

Volume 3

127-10 Am 76
128-_ N 76
128D-l,6 Am 125
132-5, 6 Am 105

138-3 Am 79
171-_ N Spl9
l71-_(pt_) N 176
171-50 Am 176
173A-5 Am 59
188-_ N 92
188-70 Am 92
196-_ N 192
196-1,2 Am 153
196-4 Am 153

155
196-6 Am 153
196-6.5 Am 155
200-37 Am 89
C200D R 68

Volume 4

201- N 52
201-_ N 155
201-_ N 156
201-3 Am SpS
201-12.5 Am 155
201-19 Am 167
201B-_ N Sp5
201B-2, 2.5,3, 6, Am Sp 5

7,9,11,13
201H- N 143
201H-4, 10 Am 143
201H-47, 50 Am 38
201N- secs) N 173
201N-1 Am 155

173
201N-4 Am 155
205-4.5 Am 53
206E-_ N 144
206E-4 Am 18
206M-15 Am 136
209E-2, 4,9 to 11 Am 174
210D-2,4,6,8toll Am 124
226-6to9 Am 167
226-10 Am 156

167
226-10.5 Am 167
226-18 Am 155

156
227D-_ N 157
227D-2 Am 104
23l-_(l6secs,pt) N 134
23l-_(l2secs) N 166
231-1 Am 134
231-7 Am 166
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HRS Affected HRS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.

428-906, 1002, 1301 Am 55 448-12 Am 36
37

448-17 Am 131
Volume9 451D-2 Am 11

Sp 22431:2- _(10 sees, Pt—) N 149 451J-7 Am 11
431:2-201 Am 77
431:2-201.5 Am ~ 453-_ N 20
431:2-203,204 Am 149 453- N 151
431:2-209,215 Am 453- N Sp18
431:3-302.5 Am 453-14 Am 151
431:6-317 Am ~ 454-2,3 Am Sp 32
431:6-322 (heading) Am C455 (heading) Am Sp 22
43 1:6-322 Am 455- _(2 sees) N Sp 22
431:7-101 Am 455-1 to 4,6,8,9, 11 Am Sp 22457- N 169

431:7-204.6 Am 166 ~ Am 11
431:7-206 Am ~ 457-8.5, 8.6 Am 169
431:7-209 Am 178 457A-2 Am 108461-1 Am 11431:8-310 Am 77
431:9-204, 222.5 Am 77 96
431:9A-106, 124 Am 461-8 Am 11
431:1OA-_ N 168 461-10.5 Am 96461-14 Am 11431:1OA- N 169
431:1OA-115.5 Am 151 96
431:1OA-116.3 Am 20 461J-4 Am 11
431:1OA-120 Am ~ 466-7,8 Am 172
431:IOA-131 R 149 466J-2 Am 11466J-6 Am 151431:1OC-103.5 Am Sp22 467-14 Am 66
431:IOC-307.7, 307.8 R 149
431:1OC-308.7 Am 11
431:1OH-217.5, 226.5, Am 49 Volume 11

229, 233
431:13-103 Am 11 477E-2 Am Sp32
431:14-104, 105 Am 77 480E-2 Am 66
431:19-204, 209 Am 11 73
431L-_ N 103 486-1, 119 Am 80
431L-1,2 Am 103
431M-1 Am 11
432:1-_ N 168 Volume 12
432:1- N 169 C501,ptl(heading) Am 120
432:1-106 R 149 501-_(9 sees, pt II) N 120
432:1-601.5 Am 20 501-20,71,86 Am 120
432:1-609 Am 501-107 Am 197
432:2- N 169 501-108, 116 Am 120
432:2-102 Am 149 501-151 Am 5
432D-18.5 R 149 501-171 Am 120
432D-19 Am 502- _(5 sees, pt_) N 102
432D23 Am 168 C 502, Pt I (heading) Am 102

169 C 502, pt II (heading) Am 102
432D-23.5 Am 20 502-7, 8 Am 120
432E-1.5 Am C 502, pt III (heading) Am 102
435E-1 Am ~ 502-21, 22 Am 102

502-26 Am 57
Volume 10 102

C 502, pt IV (heading) Am 102
436E-3.5 Am 11 502-31 Am 120
437D-3 to 5.5, 7, 8 Am 148 502-33 Am 5
437D-8.4 Am 11 C502,ptV(heading) Am 102
437D-8.5 to 10, 13, 15 Am 148 502-41 Am 102
440E-5, 16 Am 11 C 502, pt VI (heading) Am 102
444-17 Am 145 C 502, pt VII (heading) Am 102
444-23 Am 195 C 502, pt VIII (heading) Am 102
445-94 Am 8 C 502, pt IX (heading) Am 102
445-231, 233, 235 Am 44 502-92 Am 102
448-4 Am 131 C 502, Pt X (heading) Am 102
448-9.6 Am 36 C 502, Pt XI (heading) Am 102
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B. SESSION LAWS OF HAWAII (SLH) AFFECTED

HRS Affected I{RS Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.

514A-_ N 158 120
514A-40,46to49 Am 129 657-_ N 120
514A-90 Am 10 C658C R 34
514A-95.1 Am 129 663-_.. N 179
514A-121.5 Am 9 663-1.5 Am 17
C514A,ptVTII Am 129 151

(heading) 671-1 Am 11
514A-131 to 133 R 129 151
514A-134, 135 Am 129 671-5, 11, 15 Am 11
514B-_ N 158 671D-4 Am 11
514B-72,73 Am 129
514B-142 Am 128
514B-146 Am 10 Volume 14
514B-161 Am 9 704-411, 412 Am 127514E-5 Am 12 706-600.5, 605.1 Am Sp4
C517D R 135 706-606.5 Am 149
519-_ N 189 706-622.5, 622.9 Am Sp 4
560:5-204 Am 6 706-623 Am 88
560:5-401,403 Am 21 706-643 Am 149
560:5-601 Am 11 707-730to732 Am 11

~ 560:7-306 Am 22 708-835.7, 835.8 Am 44
571-11,32 Am 711-1106,1106.5 Am 90
571-52.2 Am 115 711-1109 Am 160
576D-10, 10.5, 15 Am 115 711-1 109.1, 1109.2 Am 11
576E-12, 16 Am 115 160
584-8 Am 115 711-1109.6 Am 160586-4 Am 711-1110.5 Am 11

159 160
586-11 Am 11 804-7.1 Am 88587-23 Am 151 806-83 Am 149

846-2.7 Am 77
Volume 13 182

Sp 32
612-4 Am 151 846-30.5 Am 11
634-_ N 158 19
634-51 Am 120 846E-1 Am 11
636-3 Am 5 853-4 Am 88

SLH Affected SLH Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.
Laws 1995

Act218 Am 162

Laws 1996
Act287 Am 162

Laws 1998
Act 116 Am 162

Laws 1999
Act9l Am 162

Laws 2000
Act281 Am 162

Laws 2001
Act 259 Am 162

Laws 2002
Act 170 Am 81
Act 177 Am 162

Laws 2003
Act82 Am 81
Act 200 Am 67

162

Laws 2004
Act4l Am 67

162
Act58 Am Sp5
Act 141 Am 72

Laws 2005
Act22 Am 72

Sp 5
Act 131 Am 30
Act 178 Am 67

162

Laws 2006
Act97 Am 65
Act 160 Am 67

162
Act306 Am Sp5

Laws 2007
Act78 Am 76
Act 103 Am 198
Act 152 Am 81
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SLH Affected SLH Affected
Section No. Effect By Act No. Section No. Effect By Act No.

Act 156 Am 65 Act 120 Am 11
Act 161 Am 94 Act 128 Am 11
Act 169 Am 139 160
Act 197 Am 44 Act 154 Am 11
Act212 Am 39 Act 158 Am 67
Act213 Am 67 162

162 Act 171 Am 11
Act236 Am Sp8 45
Act239 Am 196 88
Act 244 Am 9 Act 177 Am 11
Act 263 Am Sp 2 Act 180 Am 11

Laws 2008 Act 205 Am 9
Act212 Am 11Actl Am 1

Act9 Am 11 96
Act226 Am 11Actl6 Am 44

Act 28 Am Act 227 Am 11
Act239 Am Sp8ActS3 Am 44

Act 102 Am 139 Laws2008Sp
Act 106 Am 11 Act 11 Am 11
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GENERAL I1’ThEX
2009 Regular and Special Sessions

ACT

ACCOUNTANTS

Mortgage foreclosures; exemption from mortgage fraud rescue prevention law 73
Public accountancy firms; permits to practice 172

ACCOUNTING AND GENERAL SERVICES

Risk management revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79
School facilities maintenance and repair; transfer of responsibilities over

donated fixtures and equipment 63
State grants and contracts website; collection and posting of information 164

ACTIONS

Actions against business entities; venue for proceedings 55
Automated external defibrillators; liability protections for training programs 17
Claims against the state and counties

appropriation 64
community hospitals 182
liability protections for ocean and hiking conditions; extended 81

Condominium liens for unpaid common expenses; recovery from sale
of foreclosed unit 10

Design professional liability in highway design; limitations 179
Elderly or disabled condominium unit owners and residents; immunities

for association 128
Foreign-country money judgments recognition 34
Hazardous substance on property; protections for contiguous landowners

and prospective purchasers 125
Physician assistants; Good Samaritan immunities 151
Publicity rights infringement Sp 28
Service of process

agents for service of process 55
epidemiological investigations 95
service in condominiums, cooperatives, and planned communities 158

Tax violations 166
Trustee’s personal liability to third parties; limitations 22

ADVERTISING

Commercial use of artist’s name, voice, signature, or likeness Sp 28
Dentists; false or misleading advertising 131
Hawaii-made craft, food, and similar commodities for sale 80
Mortgage loans and mortgage refinancing Sp 32

AGED PERSONS

see also LONG TERM CARE
Condominium owners and residents; posing risk to self or others 128
Family caregiving needs assessments and data gathering Sp 7
Home care services; licensing of businesses Sp 21

AGRICULTURE

Agricultural education programs on working farms 53
Agricultural loan reserve and revolving funds; transfer of moneys 79
Agricultural products purchased by state agencies 175
Electricity produced through agricultural activities

sale to public utility 185
use by neighboring farms 122

Hawaii county slaughterhouse; appropriation 162 §10
Honey production; bee mite infestation study, control, and mitigation 162 §6
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ACT

Irrigation water systems
appropriation 67; 162 §7
disaster relief appropriations extended 76
purchase agreements between neighboring landowners 122
Waiahole irrigation system 162 §~8, 11

Private agricultural parks 122
Safe food certification pilot program Sp 9

AIRPORTS AND AIRCRAFT

Airport concessions; economic relief Sp 33
Capital improvement projects

appropriations and reports 67
revenue bonds 147; 162 §81

Passenger facility charge special fund; uses 147

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

see INTOXICATING LIQUORS

ANIMALS

Cruelty to animals
animal hoarding; number of animals kept; prohibitions extended 160
chaining or caging animal in inhumane manner 160

Hawaii county slaughterhouse; appropriation 162 §10
Invasive species control and eradication

bee mite infestation 162 §6
strategic plan and partnership program 162 §19

Pet animals
chaining or caging animal in inhumane manner 160
keeping multiple animals in unsanitary conditions 160
protection of family pets when domestic abuse occurs 159

State insect 15

APPROPRIATIONS

Agriculture
food safety certification program Sp 9

Appropriations act of 2009 162
Budget and finance

Hawaii health authority Sp 11
Business, economic development, and tourism

electric vehicle infrastructure 156
renewable energy facility siting 155
spaceport license application 187

Claims against the state 64
Commerce and consumer affairs

mortgage loan originators Sp 32
Federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 67; 150
Health

adult mental health 67
health systems corporation 67

Human services
children’s health care program Sp 8
medicaid reimbursements Sp 23
temporary assistance to needy families 150

Judiciary
budget 139
interstate compact for juveniles 93

Labor and industrial relations
family leave database Sp 7
skilled worker and business development center Sp 34
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ACT

Legislature
budget 1

Office of Hawaiian affairs
budget 140

Office of planning
climate change task force Sp 20

University of Hawaii
physician workforce assessments Sp 18
rural primary health care Sp 3

ARBITRATION AND MEDIATION

Collective bargaining in private sector Sp 6
Condominium dispute resolution pilot project; extended 9

ARMED FORCES

see MILITARY

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Child support enforcement agency procedures 115
Medicaid investigations recovery fund; transfer of moneys 79
State identification program

expiration dates for identification cards 19
revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79

AUDITOR

Appropriation for operating expenses 1
Family caregiving and family leave Sp 7
Federal economic stimulus funds; audits of departmental expenditures 150
Public safety department financial audit and report 162 §137
Stadium authority procurement and expenditure practices 162 §136
Transportation department financial audit 162 §135

BEACHES

Jet skis and other thrill craft; permitted uses by government personnel
and film production crews 89

Kailua Beach erosion study 162 §61
Lifeguards; liability protections extended 81

BICYCLES

Access and use of streets by bicyclists 54
Electric personal assistive mobility devices (Segways) on bicycle paths

regulated by counties 78
Encouraging students to walk or bike to school; planning and programming 100

BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS

Aerospace advisory committee 52
‘Aha kiole advisory committee; extended 39
Board of examiners in naturopathy; renamed Sp 22
Bureau of conveyances working group 120
Climate change task force Sp 20
Complete streets task force 54
Early learning council; membership 194
Educational opportunity for military children interstate commission

and state council 152
Federal economic stimulus program oversight commission 150
Hawaii health authority Sp 11
Hawaii-made products working group 80
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Health systems corporation board of directors; membership and appointment 182
Ignition interlock implementation task force; extended 88
Interstate compact for juveniles commission and state council 93
Kakaako makai community planning advisory council 144
Kaneohe Bay regional council; abolished 68
Legislative correctional oversight committee; sunset Sp 24
Living park planning councils Sp 15
Medical cannabis task force Sp 29
Natural energy laboratory authority board of directors; membership 104
Offender reentry commission Sp 24
Performance standards review commission; abolished 33
Risk assessment working group; extended 81
Salvia divinorum task force Sp 29
Skilled worker and business development center advisory board Sp 34
Starlight reserve advisory committee 161
Statewide council on independent living; abolished 97
Teacher education coordinating committee; membership 41
Teacher licensing working group Sp 2
Teacher standards board; membership Sp 2
Tourism advisory group Sp 5
Tourism authority; membership Sp 5
Veterans’ services policy advisory board; membership 71

BOATS AND BOATING

Harbor safety and security; regulation of land and ocean activities
near harbors 16

Interisland shipping of rental vehicles 47
Jet skis and other thrill craft; permitted uses by government personnel

and film production crews 89

BONDS

General obligation bonds
authorization 163

Revenue bonds
airports 162 §81
counties Sp 31
harbors 162 §82
Hawaiian home lands 162 §85
highways 162 §83
office of Hawaiian affairs 146
University of Hawaii 94; 162 §84

Special purpose revenue bonds
Better Place Hawaii Inc 114
BioEnergy Hawaii LLC 110
Carbon Diversion Inc 112
Honolulu Seawater Air Conditioning LLC 113
LifeGrid Solutions LLC 109
One Planet Pacific Energy LLC 111

BUDGET AND FINANCE

Capital improvement projects allotment system; review of policies
and procedures 123

Debt limit declaration and bond authorization 163
Emergency and budget reserve fund

appropriations from 67
reallocation of tobacco settlement moneys 119

Hawaii health authority Sp 11
Procurement code

amendments 175

convention center contracts Sp 5
federal economic stimulus funds expenditures 150; 175
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Special and revolving funds
assessments for central service and administrative expenses 79
deposit of interest into general fund 79

State grants and contracts website; collection and posting of information 164

BUREAU OF CONVEYANCES

Conveyance tax
collection of tax 166
distribution of tax revenues 59
tax rate increase 59

Instruments and documents recorded in bureau
electronic documents and signatures 102; 120
information to counties 57; 197
protection of personal information 5
transaction fees 120

Time share interests 120

BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, AND TOURISM

Community-based economic development
appropriation and report 162 §4
loans and grants 124

Space-related industries
advisory committee 52
spaceport license application 187

Starlight reserve strategies to protect night sky and reduce light pollution 161
Tourism research and statistics functions transferred to tourism authority Sp 5

CHARITIES AND DONATIONS

Management and investment of endowment funds 135
Solicitation of funds for charitable purposes special fund; assessment

for administrative expenses 79

CHILDREN

Child support enforcement; amendments 115
Criminal offenders

interstate compact for supervision and return of juvenile offenders 93
investigations of violence and abuse at youth correctional facilities 62

Guardianship of minor; period of temporary guardianship extended 6
Health care coverage for uninsured children Sp 8
Healthy start program; appropriations 162 §~22, 148, 155
Sex education programs receiving state funding; medically accurate

information Sp 27

COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Compliance resolution fund
reimbursement from general fund 64
transfer of moneys to general fund 79

Condominium disputes; administrative hearings extended 9
Insurance fraud investigations branch 149

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Kakaako community development district; transfer and development of
property in Kakaako makai area 144

Reserved housing requirement; cash-in-lieu of housing development limited 18

CONDOMINIUMS

Access to units for service of process 158
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Condominium hotel conversion to time sharing; requirements 12
Condominium management education fund; repealed; functions transferred

to condominium education trust fund 129
Elderly or disabled unit owners and residents; assessment of ability to live

independently in unit 128
Mediation of disputes between owners and association; program extended 9
Sale of condominiums valued at over $2 million; conveyance tax increased 59
Unpaid maintenance fees owed to association; recovery from sale of

foreclosed unit 10

CONSUMER PROTECTION

Hawaii-made craft and food items; labeling and advertising 80
Home care agency licensing Sp 21
Mortgage loans

distressed property consultants misrepresenting ability to stop foreclosure;
exempt practices 66; 73

mortgage loan originators licensing Sp 32
mortgage servicers licensing 106

CONTRACTORS

Apprenticeship program participants; preference in public works
contract awards Sp 17

Employing illegal workers on public works projects 145
Federal construction projects; gross receipts reports to tax department 134
Health insurance, pension, and other employee benefits on public works

projects; reports to labor department Sp 10
Underground utilities; one call center made permanent 72
Unlicensed contractors; penalties for violations 195

COPYRIGHTS

Property rights in commercial use of artist’s name, voice, signature, or likeness.. Sp 28

CORPORATIONS

Actions against business entities; venue for proceedings 55
Amendments 23
Registered agents for service of process 55

COUNTIES

Housing
development on Hawaiian home lands 141
infrastructure dedication to county 142
lodging houses, group homes, and boardinghouses; sanitation

certificates repealed 8
Lifeguards; liability protections extended 81
Permits and approvals

historic building demolition or alteration; archival photographs
requirement repealed 4

renewable energy facilities; exemption from subdivision requirements 173
Public transit buses; permissible length of articulated buses 83
Real property ownership, transfer, and encumbrance information; access

by counties for property tax purposes 57; 197
Revenue bonds authorization Sp 31
Transportation

access and use of streets by pedestrians, bicyclists, and other users 54
Segway use on sidewalks and bicycle paths 78
statewide transportation planning to conform to county plans 27
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CRIMES ANI) CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Arrest warrants and citations
additional personnel to serve warrants; appropriation and report 162 §45
statistics and report 139

Criminal defendants committed to psychiatric facility; conditional release
or discharge hearings 127

Criminal history record checks
hospital employees, providers, and volunteers 182
insurance producers 77
mortgage loan originators Sp 32

Drug demand reduction assessments special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Interstate compact for supervision and return of juvenile offenders 93

CULTURE AND THE ARTS

Bishop museum; appropriation 162 §51
Commercial use of artist’s name, voice, signature, or likeness Sp 28
Hawaii-made craft and food items; labeling and advertising 80
Honolulu symphony; appropriation and matching funds requirement

extended 65
Tattoo artists and tattoo shops; licensing and permit requirements 130

DEATH

Commercial use of artist’s name, voice, signature, or likeness after death Sp 28
Declaration of death by physician assistants 151
Life-sustaining treatment orders 186
Public employees death benefits; amendments 121
Sale or display of dead human bodies for commercial purposes 118

DEBTORS AND CREDITORS

Child support obligations; enforcement 115
Condominium liens for unpaid common expenses; recovery

from sale of foreclosed unit 10
Credit history or credit report of employees; employer use of information Sp 1
Foreign-country money judgments recognition 34
Mortgage loans

distressed property consultants misrepresenting ability to stop
foreclosure; exempt practices 66; 73

housing developed through state funding or assistance; protection
of state’s lien rights and recovery of funds in foreclosure 38

mortgage loan originators; licensing Sp 32
mortgage servicers; licensing 106

Public employee’s wage or salary overpayment; recovery of amounts 190

DENTISTRY

Community service license while employed with health department 36
Dental residency program; temporary license to practice 37
False claims of expertise in dental specialties without appropriate credentials .... 131

DISABLED PERSONS

Accessibility of streets to disabled persons 54
Condominium owners and residents; posing risk to self or others 128
Conservator for disabled person’s property; criteria for appointment 21
Developmental disabilities

early intervention program 162 §23
partnerships in community living program 162 §21

Employment discrimination; expansion of state protections Sp 30
Home care services; licensing of businesses Sp 21
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Neurotrauma special fund; transfer of moneys and assessment for
administrative expenses 79

Public employees disability retirement; amendments 121
Statewide council on independent living; abolished 97
Trauma system special fund; assessment for administrative expenses 79
Vocational rehabilitation programs; appropriation 67

DISASTERS

Emergency medical assistance 151; Sp 22
Entry onto private property to remove dangerous trees, stabilize rock

and soil hazards, and clean streams and waterways to prevent flooding 76
Kiholo Bay earthquake of 2006; appropriations for recovery projects extended.. 76

DISEASES

Birth defects and inherited conditions; licensing of genetic counselors 191
Cancer

chemotherapy services; insurance coverage 168
university cancer research center; special fund reports 28

Causes of disease or threats to public health; investigation and seizure
of samples by health department 95

Chronic disease management and control; appropriation and report 162 §24
Human immunodeficiency virus (HTV); oral consent to testing 116
Sexually transmitted diseases; prevention information as part of sex

education programs for youth Sp 27
Vaccinations and immunizations by physician assistants 151

DOMESTIC ABUSE

Leaving employment due to domestic or sexual violence; eligibility
for unemployment compensation benefits 171

Restraining order to protect family pets 159

DRUGS

Controlled substances schedules; amendments 117
Homeopatbic and natural medicines Sp 22
Marijuana; medical use of marijuana task force Sp 29
Oral chemotherapy medications; insurance coverage 168
Prescription drugs

advanced practice registered nurse prescriptive authority 169
amendments 117
dispensing by machine in remote locations; amendments; extended 96
telemedicine services 20

Salvia divinorum (diviner’s sage) use and regulation; task force Sp 29
Substance abuse

drug demand reduction assessments special fund; transfer of moneys 79
drug treatment and detention facility in lieu of prison Sp 4

EDUCATION

Board of education meetings to address legislative issues; notice
requirement shortened 24

Charter schools
amendments 86
appropriations 162 §39
contracts for goods, services, and construction 162 §41

District business and fiscal officers; abolished 31
Early education

early learning council 162 §37; 194
kindergarten and junior kindergarten program 194

Federal aid
federal economic stimulus funds 67
grants search, development, and application revolving fund; renamed; uses.. 35
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Hawaiian children; appropriation for educational enrichment programs 140
Homeless students services 162 §38
Military dependents; facilitating enrollment, placement, and graduation 152
No Child Left Behind federal mandate; school restructuring 162 §36
Safe Routes to School program 100
School facilities maintenance and repair

air conditioners in schools; cost of electricity 63
charter schools 86
donated fixtures and equipment 63
environmentally-friendly cleaning products Sp 13
oversight by district business and fiscat officers repealed 31
policies and procedures review 123

School meals
appropriation 67
prices for school breakfasts and lunches 26

Sex education programs receiving state funding; medically accurate
information Sp 27

Student performance standards review commission abolished 33
Teachers

charter school teachers; collective bargaining 162 §40
licensing; amendments Sp 2
salaries; statutory salary ranges repealed 51
teacher education coordinating committee; membership 41
teacher standards board Sp 2

Vehicle traffic and congestion near schools; program to encourage
walking or biking to school 100

ELECTIONS

Elections office
employees converted to civil service positions 162 §53
operational review and evaluation 162 §55

Voting systems; appropriation and report 162 §~52, 54, 56

EMBLEMS AND SYMBOLS

State insect 15

EMERGENCY RESPONSE

Automated external defibrillators; liability protections for training programs 17
Emergency medical services

life-sustaining treatment orders 186
naturopathic physicians Sp 22
physician assistants 151
special fund; transfer of moneys 79

State’s right of entry onto private property
investigations of disease or threats to public health 95
removal of dangerous trees, stabilizing rock and soil hazards, and

cleaning streams and waterways to prevent flooding 76
Wireless enhanced 911 fund; transfer of moneys 79

EMPLOYMENT

see also PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT
Apprenticeship programs; contractor participants given preference in

public works contract awards Sp 17
Collective bargaining in private sector

agreement offered as proof of employees’ wages Sp 16
streamlining union certification Sp 6

Credit history or credit report of employees or prospective employees Sp I
Family leave

data collection system Sp 7
posting notices of employee rights 48
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Growth industries
research and data gathering 167
science and technology industries 137

Illegal foreign workers employed on state or county construction projects 145
Part-time or temporary employment; unemployment compensation 170; 171
Temporary disability insurance and benefits

family leave database funding Sp 7
hearings officer to expedite processing claims 3
special fund; transfer of moneys 79

Unemployment compensation
acceptable reasons for leaving employment 171
employer contribution rates 32
increased benefit payments; appropriation 67
part-time employees 170; 171

Unfair or discriminatory labor practices
discrimination based on disability; state protections Sp 30
penalties for violations Sp 6
use of employee credit history or credit report; when permitted Sp 1

Vocational rehabilitation programs; appropriation 67
Wages and salaries

health insurance, pension, and other employee benefits on public
works projects Sp 10

income tax withholding by employer; payment to tax department 196
income withholding for child support payments 115
public works projects; payment of prevailing wages requirement Sp 16

Workforce development programs Sp 34

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

Employer experience record and contribution rates; effective date of
rate calculations 32

Partial unemployment benefits for regular full-time employees with
reduced work hours 170

Part-time employees 171
Separation from employment for compelling family reasons 171
Temporary increase in benefit payments; appropriation 67
Workforce development programs funding Sp 34

ENERGY

Alcohol fuels; excise tax exemption on sales repealed 11
Clean energy initiatives 155
Clotheslines used to dry laundry 192
Data collection and analysis 153
Electric vehicles

incentives for purchase of vehicles and development of charging stations 156
special purpose revenue bonds for infrastructure development 114

Income tax credit for solar and wind energy systems 154; 155
Natural energy laboratory

sale of electricity to neighboring landowners 157
tenant representation on board of directors 104

Renewable energy producers
agricultural production 122; 185
leases and easements for facilities 173
natural energy laboratory 157
public lands leases Sp 19
purchase of electricity by public utility 50; 185
special purpose revenue bonds 109; 110; 111; 112; 113

State energy programs and initiatives; appropriation 67
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ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, MN]) SURVEYORS

Highway design, construction, and maintenance; tort liability limited 179

ENTERPRISE ZONES

Qualified businesses and eligible tax incentives 174

ENVIRONMENT

Air pollution emission permits; cap on fees repealed 42
Environmental assessments and impact statements exemption for

secondary actions 87
Global warming and climate change Sp 20
Green Seal cleaning and maintenance products used in public schools Sp 13
Hazardous substance releases; cleanup and re-use of contaminated

properties 125
Invasive species control and eradication strategic plan and partnership

program 162 §19
Kamehameha butterfly designated as state insect 15
Light pollution; restriction on use of artificial light in starlight reserve 161
Natural area reserve fund; temporary reduction in conveyance tax revenues 59
Noise pollution; maximum noise levels for liquor establishments Sp 25
Solid waste

deposit beverage container deposit special fund; assessment for
administrative expenses 79

environmental management special fund; transfer of moneys 79
television recycling program 183
waste-to-energy processing facilities; special purpose

revenue bonds 109; 110; 111; 112
Underground storage tanks; petroleum delivery to illegal

storage facility prohibited 7
Water pollution

federal aid grants 98
total maximum daily load coordinators 98
water quality interim standards 126

ETHICS

Ethics commission; appropriation for operating expenses
Ethics training for insurance producers; licensing requirements 77

FAMILY COURTS

Conservator for disabled person’s property; criteria for appointment 21
Guardianship of minor; period of temporary guardianship extended 6
Temporary restraining order to protect family pets when domestic

abuse occurs 159

FILM AND TELEVISION

Use of jet skis and other thrill craft in ocean waters 89

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Child support payments; direct deposit or electronic benefits transfer 115
College savings program accounts; contributions of moneys 91
Credit history or credit report of employees; employer use of information Sp 1
Investment of institution funds 107
Mortgage loan originators; licensing Sp 32
Mortgage servicers; licensing 106
Prisoners’ accounts in financial institutions; custody and management by

public safety department 75
Tax credits; limitation 178
Temporary closure or relocation of branch or agency 107
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FIRE PROTECTION

Fire inspections schedules 105

FISH AND FISHING

Kaneohe Bay regional council abolished 68
Manta rays; killing or capturing prohibited 92
Ocean Day; renamed and expanded 2

FOOD

Agricultural products purchased by state agencies 175
Food-borne diseases; investigation and seizure of samples by

health department 95
Food safety certification pilot program Sp 9
Hawaii-made craft and food items; labeling and advertising 80
Honey production; bee mite infestation study, control, and mitigation 162 §6
School food service 26; 67

FOREIGN COUNTRIES AND GOVERNMENTS

Foreign-country money judgments recognition 34
Global warming and climate change Sp 20
Immigration

illegal foreign workers employed on state or county construction projects 145
language access month to promote state services to limited

English-proficient persons 69
International business

research and data gathering 167
space-related industries 52; 187

September 11 terrorist attacks; commemoration as Patriot Day 14
World Ocean Day 2

FRAUD

Dentists; false claims of expertise in dental specialties without
appropriate credentials 131

Insurance fraud; investigation, enforcement, and penalties 149
Tax fraud; investigation and enforcement 134; 166
Welfare fraud

medicaid investigations recovery fund; transfer of moneys 79
prison inmates; enforcement of eligibility requirements 188

FUISDS

Agricultural loan reserve and revolving funds; transfer of moneys 79
Building energy efficiency revolving loan fund 155
Cancer research special fund; reports 28
Community-based economic development revolving fund; deposits and uses 124
Compliance resolution fund

reimbursement from general fund 64
transfer of moneys 79

Condominium management education fund; repealed 129
Deposit beverage container deposit special fund; assessment for

administrative expenses 79
Disability benefits special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Drug demand reduction assessments special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Dwelling unit revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79
Early learning trust fund 194
Emergency and budget reserve fund; appropriations from 67
Emergency medical services special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Environmental management special fund; transfer of moneys 79
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Federal grants search, development, and application revolving fund;
renamed; uses 35

Housing finance revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79
Hydrogen investment capital special fund; transfer of moneys 79
John A. Bums school of medicine special fund Sp 18
Judiciary computer system special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Keiki first steps trust fund; renamed 194
Land conservation fund; assessment for administrative expenses 79
Legislative publications special fund; assessment for administrative expenses 79
Mauna Kea lands management special fund 132
Medicaid investigations recovery fund; transfer of moneys 79
Neurotrauma special fund; transfer of moneys and assessment for

administrative expenses 79
Risk management revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79
Solicitation of funds for charitable purposes special fund; assessment

for administrative expenses 79
Special and revolving funds

assessments for central services expenses 79
deposit of interest into general fund 79
transfers to general fund 79

Special land and development fund; transfer of moneys 79
Stadium special fund; transfer of moneys 79
State identification revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79
Tobacco settlement fund; appropriations from fund 79; 119; 162 §~25 to 29
Transportation energy transformation grant fund 156
Trauma system special fund; assessment for administrative expenses 79
University of Hawaii research and training revolving fund;

transfer of moneys 79
Wireless enhanced 911 fund; transfer of moneys 79

GAMBLING

Income tax treatment of wagering losses 165

GASOLINE AND PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

Alcohol fuel sales tax exemption; repealed 11
Electric vehicles

incentives for purchase of vehicles and development of charging stations 156
special purpose revenue bonds to develop charging stations network 114

Fuel taxes
collection of tax 166
naphtha used in power generating facilities 198

Gas pipeline master meter systems; regulation by public utilities
commission abolished 25

Petroleum delivery to illegal underground storage tank prohibited 7

GENERAL EXCISE TAX

Alcohol fuel sales tax exemption; repealed 11
Cash-based businesses 134
Collection of tax

enforcement 134; 166
time periods 196

Contractors on federal construction projects 134
Enterprise zone exemptions 174
Integrated tax information management systems special fund; deposits

into fund repealed 11
Managed care support contractors under federal TRICARE program;

tax exemption 70
Operating expenses for hotels, condominiums, and time share plans;

tax exemption extended 196
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Qualified improvement tax credit; repealed 11
Returns and payments; schedule 196

GOVERNOR

Airport concessionaires economic relief measures Sp 33
Temporary reduction in salary 85

GRANTS, SUBSuMES, AND PURCHASES OF SERVICE

Bishop museum 162 §51
Budget appropriations 162
Electric vehicle purchase or lease and development of charging stations 156
Federal economic stimulus funds; expedited contracting procedures to

expend funds 150
High technology research and development grants 136
Honolulu symphony; appropriation extended 65
State awards recipient website; collection and posting of information 164
Vehicle traffic near schools; grants to promote alternative transportation 100

GUARDIANS AND CONSERVATORS

Conservator for disabled person’s property; criteria for appointment 21
Guardianship of minor; period of temporary guardianship extended 6

HARBORS

Regulation of land and ocean activities near harbors 16

HAWAII (ISLAND)

Hawaii community college; initiative program for native Hawaiian students 140
Hawaii county slaughterhouse; appropriation 162 §10
Hilo medical center; appropriation 67; 162 §70
Kau hospital; capital improvement projects 162 §70
Kiholo Bay earthquake of 2006; appropriations for recovery projects extended 76
Kona community hospital

appropriation 67; 162 §70
mobile medical van to provide medical services to South Kona, Ka’u,

and Upper Puna 162 §33
Mauna Kea science reserve and Hale Pohaku lands

light pollution reduction in starlight reserve 161
regulation of activities by University of Hawaii 132

Natural energy laboratory
sale of electricity to neighboring landowners 157
tenant representation on board of directors 104

HAWAIIAN PEOPLE

‘Aha kiole advisory committee; extended 39
Ceded lands; sale or exchange of lands 176
Commercial use of artist’s name, voice, signature, or likeness Sp 28
Hawaiian home lands

capital improvement projects 67; 162 §85
housing development projects 141

Hawaii-made craft and food items; labeling and advertising 80
Kahana valley state park; long term residential leases and moratorium

on evictions 5P 15
Legal services and land title projects; appropriation 140
Mauna Kea science reserve and Hale Pohaku lands; regulation of

activities by University of Hawaii 132
Social services; appropriation 140
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HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

Release of hazardous substances; protections for contiguous landowners
and prospective purchasers 125

Underground storage tanks; petroleum delivery to illegal storage
facility prohibited 7

HEALTH

Noise levels for liquor establishments Sp 25
Tattoo artists and tattoo shops; licensing and permit requirements 130

HIGH TECHNOLOGY

see also ENERG’Y~ TELECOMMUNICATIONS
High technology development corporation research and development grants 136
Hydrogen investment capital special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Mauna Kea science reserve

light pollution reduction in starlight reserve 161
regulation of activities by University of Hawaii 132

Research and data gathering 167
Space-related industries 52; 187
State science and technology plan 137
Tax credits; limitation on amounts that may be claimed 178

HIGHWAYS

see STREETS AND ROADS

HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Bishop museum; appropriation 162 §51
Historic building demolition or alteration; archival photographs

requirement repealed 4
Human bodies; permitted display of human remains 118

HOLIDAYS AND CELEBRATIONS

Language Access Month 69
Patriot Day 14
World Ocean Day 2

HONOLULU

Ethanol and biodiesel production facility; special purpose revenue bonds 109
Kahana valley state park; long term residential leases and moratorium

on evictions 5p 15
Kailua Beach; appropriation for erosion study 162 §61
Kakaako community development district

affordable housing development 18
transfer and development of property in Kakaako makai area 144

Kaneohe Bay
regional council abolished 68
research and training program for native Hawaiian students 140

Leahi hospital; capital improvement projects 162 §70
Maluhia hospital; capital improvement projects 162 §70
Nanakuli gasification facility; special purpose revenue bonds 111
Seawater air conditioning and chilled water distribution systems;

special purpose revenue bonds 113

HOSPITALS

Community hospitals; administration and operation; debts and liabilities 182
Emergency medical services special fund; transfer of moneys 79
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Federal aid matching funds. 162 §35; Sp 23
Hawaii health systems corporation

administration and operations 162 §31; 182
appropriations 67; 162 §~33, 70
conversion to private entity 182

Hawaii state hospital; conditional release or discharge hearings 127
Human immunodeficiency virus (HIV); oral consent to testing 116
Life-sustaining treatment orders 186
Universal health care; development of coverage pian Sp 11

HOTELS

Construction and property improvements tax credit repealed 11
Food safety certification pilot program Sp 9
Hotel conversion to time sharing; requirements 12
Liquor liability insurance coverage for restaurants, bars, etc 177
Sanitation certificate requirement for licensing repealed 8
Taxation

collection of taxes 166
qualified improvement tax credit; repealed 11
transient accommodations tax increase 61

HOUSING

Affordable housing
foreclosure on housing developed through state funding or assistance 38
Hawaiian home lands development 141
infrastructure dedication to county 142
Kakaako community development district 18

Homeless assistance
appropriation 67
homeless students services 162 §38

Housing finance and development corporation
administrative fees to process applications and documents 143
dwelling unit revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79
foreclosure on property; protection of state’s lien rights and

recovery of funds 38
modifying development agreements 143
revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79

Lodging houses, group homes, and boardinghouses; sanitation
certificates repealed 8

Mortgage loans
distressed property consultants misrepresenting ability to stop

foreclosure; exempt practices 66; 73
housing developed through state funding or assistance; protection

of state’s lien rights and recovery of funds in foreclosure 38
mortgage loan originators licensing Sp 32
mortgage servicers licensing 106

Public housing; appropriation 67
Rental housing trust fund; temporary reduction in conveyance tax revenues 59

HUMAN SERVICES

Statewide council on independent living; abolished 97
Youth correctional facilities investigators; investigations of violence

and abuse at facilities 62

IDENTIFICATION

Protection of personal information in government documents 5
State identification program

expiration dates for identification cards 19
revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79
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INCOME TAX

$1 general income tax credit 84
Capital goods excise tax credit; temporary suspension 178
Cash-based businesses 134
Collection of tax; enforcement 134; 166
College savings program accounts; contributions of moneys 91
Conformance to Internal Revenue Code 133
Deduction for wagering losses disallowed 165
Electronic filing of returns and payment of taxes 196
Enterprise zone exemptions 174
High technology business investment tax credit; limitations on amounts 178
Personal exemptions

amount 60
phase-out provisions Sp 14

Public employees’ deferred compensation and annuity plan rollovers; taxation 181
Qualified improvement tax credit; repealed 11
Renewable energy technologies tax credit

amendments 155
refundability 154

Tax preparers and tax shelters 166
Tax rates, standard deductions, and personal exemption amounts;

temporary increase 60
Tax refunds; interest rate on overpaid amounts 40
Technology infrastructure renovation tax credit; limitation on amount claimed 178
Withholding from employee’s salary or wages; employer’s payment

to tax department 196

INFORMATION

Board of education meetings; notice of agenda items 24
Credit history or credit report of employees; employer use of information Sp 1
Education records of children of active duty military personnel 152
Family leave

data collection system Sp 7
posting notices of employee rights at workplace 48

Growth industries; research and data gathering 167
Language access month to promote state services to limited

English-proficient persons 69
Life-sustaining treatment orders 186
Medical records

genetic conditions 191
HIV testing 116
telemedicine services 20

Physician shortages; information database Sp 18
Prison inmate population lists; use by human services department 188
Protection of personal information; bureau of conveyances records 5
Public utilities commission hearing on utility rate increases;

publication of notice 29
Real property ownership, transfer, and encumbrance information

central clearinghouse for information 57; 197
electronic documents and signatures 102; 120

Rental motor vehicles; posting signs relating to Hawaii traffic laws at
rental locations rather than in vehicles 148

Sex education programs receiving state funding; medically
accurate information Sp 27

State grants and contracts website; collection and posting of information 164
State identification cards; expiration dates 19
Teacher licensing and employment data; sharing information Sp 2
Tourism statistics and data gathering Sp 5
Underground utilities; one call center made permanent 72
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Warning signs for dangerous natural conditions at state and
county parks; extended 81

Youth correctional facilities violence and abuse incidents;
access to information 62

INSURANCE

Amendments 77
Health insurance

advanced practice registered nurse services 169
chemotherapy services coverage 168
comprehensive health coverage plan Sp 11
medicaid contractors; reporting requirements Sp 12
medicaid recipients covered by other insurance 103
military service members and dependents 70
uninsured children and youth Sp 8

Insurance fraud investigation and enforcement 149
Liability insurance for businesses selling alcohol 177
Long term care insurance; amendments 49
Taxation of insurance companies

collection of tax 166
filing claims for tax credits 77
high technology business investment tax credit; limitation 178

INTOXICATING LIQUORS

Driving under the influence of alcohol or drugs
commercial drivers 45; 46
ignition interlock devices; amendments 88

Liquor establishments
liability insurance requirements 177
licensing; amendments 184
maximum noise levels Sp 25

Theft of beer kegs; penalties made permanent 44

INVESTMENTS

Endowment funds; permitted investments 135
Financial institution investments 107
Growth industries; research and data gathering 167
Hydrogen investment capital special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Insurance company investments 77
Tax treatment of abusive tax shelters 166

JUDICIARY

Appropriations act of 2009 139
E-bench warrant pilot program; statistics and report 139
Interstate compact for juveniles 93
Judiciary computer system special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Justices and judges; temporary reductions in salary 85

KAUAI

Highway capital improvement projects; appropriation 67
Kauai medical center; capital improvement projects 162 §70
Kauai veterans memorial hospital; appropriation 67

LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS

Employment discrimination; state protections Sp 30
Hearings officer for labor and industrial relations appeals board 3
Noise levels for liquor establishments Sp 25

920



ACT

LAND AND NATURAL RESOURCES

Use of jet skis and other thrill craft in ocean waters 89

LAND COURT

Deregistration and transfer of recordation to bureau of conveyances 120
Electronic recordation of instruments 120
Records available to counties 197

LAND USE

Agricultural lands
agricultural education programs 53
electricity or irrigation water production for agricultural purposes 122
renewable energy facilities 173

Renewable energy zones 155

LANGUAGE

Language access month to promote state services to limited
English-proficient persons 69

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Appropriation for operating expenses
Capital improvement projects allotment system 123
Medical use of marijuana Sp 29
Teacher standards board Sp 2

LEGISLATURE

Appropriation for operating expenses 1
Board of education meetings to address legislative-related issues;

notice of meeting 24
Correctional facilities oversight committee; sunset Sp 24
Federal economic stimulus program oversight commission 150
Legislative publications special fund; assessment for administrative expenses 79
Legislators; temporary reductions in salary 85
Sale, gift, or exchange of public lands; legislative approval 176
Travel allowances 1

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Temporary reduction in salary 85

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAMES

Amendments 23
Registered agents for service of process 55

LIQUOR

see INTOXICATING LIQUORS

LONG TERM CARE

Family caregiving needs assessments and data gathering Sp 7
Home care services; licensing of businesses Sp 21
Long term care insurance; amendments 49
Married couples and reciprocal beneficiaries residing in same

community-care foster family home 13
Nurse aides; continuing education and recertification requirements 108
Nursing facility tax; collection 166
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MARRIAGE

Automated marriage registration system; appropriation and report 162 §34
Leaving employment due to relocation of spouse; eligibility for

unemployment compensation benefits 171
Married couples and reciprocal beneficiaries residing in same

long term care home 13

MENTAL HEALTH

Adult mental health services; appropriations 67
Developmental disabilities (see DISABLED PERSONS)
Disabled condominium owners and residents; posing risk to self or others 128
Hawaii state hospital; conditional release or discharge hearings 127

MILITARY
Education of military dependents; interstate compact 152
Health care services for military personnel and dependents; support services 70
National guard youth and adult education programs; civil service exemptions 43
Veterans’ services policy advisory board; membership 71

MOTOR VEIIICLES

Abandoned vehicle left on private road; removal by county 193
Buses for public transit; permissible length of articulated buses 83
Commercial drivers licensing

driving under the influence
hardship licenses prohibited 45
penalties for violations 46

out-of-service order violations 46
Driving under the influence of alcohol or drugs

ignition interlock devices; amendments 88
penalties for violations 88
work-related licenses 45; 88

Electric vehicles
incentives for purchase of vehicles and development of charging stations 156
special purpose revenue bonds to develop charging stations network 114

Government vehicles; purchase of alternative fuel or electric vehicles 156
Interisland shipping of rental vehicles 47
Parking spaces for electric vehicles; requirements 156
Rental vehicles

damage to rental vehicle; sale of collision damage waivers and
collection of repair costs 148

interisland shipping of vehicles 47
seat belt use and other laws relating to driving; posting

notice at rental locations 148
surcharge tax collection 166

Segways; counties may regulate use on sidewalks and bicycle paths 78
Vehicle traffic and congestion

emergency use of high occupancy vehicle lanes by all vehicles 82
school areas; program to reduce traffic by using alternative transportation ... 100

NATUROPATHIC MEDICINE

Naturopathic physicians; scope of practice Sp 22

NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS

Actions against business entities; venue for proceedings 55
Amendments 23
Management and investment of endowment funds 135
Notice to members by e-mail, telecommunication, or other

electronic transmission 23
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Registered agents for service of process 55
Solicitation of funds for charitable purposes special fund; assessment

for administrative expenses 79

NURSES

Advanced practice registered nurses
permitted services 169
primary care provider recognition for health insurance purposes 169

Genetic counseling 191
Nurse aides; continuing education and recertification requirements 108

OCEAN AND MARINE RESOURCES

Jet skis and other thrill craft; permitted uses by government personnel
and film production crews 89

Kaneohe Bay
researcb and commercial activities; regional council abolished 68
research and training program for native Hawaiian students 140

Lifeguards; liability protections extended 81
Manta rays; killing or capturing prohibited 92
Ocean Day; renamed and expanded 2
Water quality interim standards 126

OFFICE OF HAWAIIAN AFFAIRS

Appropriations act of 2009 140
Revenue bonds; amendments 146
Sale, gift, or exchange of public lands 176

OMBUDSMAN

Appropriation for operating expenses 1

PARENT AND CHILD

Child support obligations; enforcement 115
Leaving employment due to compelling family reasons; eligibility for

unemployment compensation benefits 171

PARKS AND RECREATION

Duty to warn of dangerous natural conditions at state and county
parks and immunity to liability; extended 81

Kahana valley state park; long term residential leases and moratorium
on evictions 5p 15

Lifeguards; liability protections extended 81
Living parks master plan Sp 15

PARTNERSHIPS

Actions against business entities; venue for proceedings 55
Amendments 23
Registered agents for service of process 55

PENAL CODE

Animal hoarding 160
Cruelty to animals 160
Harassment using electronic communications 90
Penal responsibility and fitness to proceed; conditional release or

discharge hearings 127
Theft of copper and beer kegs 44
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PEST CONTROL

Bee mite infestation; study, control, and mitigation 162 §6
Pest control operators; temporary exemption from one call

center requirements 72

PHARMACISTS

Controlled substances schedules; amendments 117
Electronic transfer of prescriptions between pharmacies 117
Inspection of premises by public safety department 117
Machines to dispense prescription drugs for patients in remote

locations; amendments; extended 96
Mail order prescription drug plans; identification information 117

PHYSICIANS AND SURGEONS

Family medicine residency program; appropriation Sp 3
Genetic counseling 191
Human imrnunodeficiency virus (HIV); oral consent to testing 116
Life-sustaining treatment orders 186
Medical use of marijuana Sp 29
Naturopathic physicians; amendments Sp 22
Osteopathic physicians; amendments 11
Physician assistants; permitted services and immunities to liability for actions 151
Prescription drugs; amendments 117
Shortages of physicians

information database Sp 18
rural and medically underserved areas Sp 3

Telemedicine
naturopathic physicians Sp 22
physician-patient relationship 20
scope of practice 20

Universal health care; development of coverage plan Sp 11

PRISONS AN]) PRISONERS

Alternatives to incarceration
electronic monitoring pilot program 162 §44
secure drug treatment and detention facilities Sp 4

Audit of administrative organization of corrections division and
evaluation of alternatives to restructure public safety department 162 §137

Employee sick leave abuse and overtime costs 162 §~47,l6l
Inmates at state correctional facilities

public assistance eligibility; enforcement of requirements 188
reentry programs Sp 24
savings accounts 75

Intake service centers; renamed Sp 24
Legislative oversight committee; sunset Sp 24
Smoking in correctional facilities 99
Youth correctional facilities; investigations of violence and abuse at facilities 62

PROBATE CODE

Conservator for disabled person’s property; criteria for appointment 21
Guardianship of minor; duration of temporary guardianship extended 6
Trustee’s fiduciary capacity and personal liability to third parties; limitations 22

PROFESSIONS AND OCCUPATIONS

Genetic counselors 191
Home care agencies Sp 21
Mortgage loan originators Sp 32
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Mortgage servicers 106
Professional and vocational education

dentists 37
naturopathic physicians Sp 22
nurse aides 108

Professional corporations; amendments 23

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

Inmates at state correctional facilities; enforcement of eligibility requirements 188
Medical assistance

children’s health care program extended Sp 8
hospitals 162 §35; Sp 23
insurer’s reporting requirements Sp 12
medicaid investigations recovery fund; transfer of moneys 79
third parties liable for health care services 103

Temporary assistance to needy families
appropriations and reports 162 §~l40 to 159
federal economic stimulus funds 150

Work and non-work eligible households 101

PUBLIC BUILDINGS

Energy efficiency benchmarks and retro-commissioning 155
Historic building demolition or alteration; archival photographs

requirement repealed 4
Parking stalls for electric vehicles 156

PUBLIC CONTRACTS

Airport concessions Sp 33
Charter schools procedures 162 §41
Convention center concessions and maintenance contracts Sp 5
Federal economic stimulus funds; procurement procedures to expend funds 150; 175
Preferences in purchase of goods and services

apprenticeship program participants Sp 17
Hawaii products 175
school cleaning and maintenance products Sp 13

Public works projects
apprenticeship program participants Sp 17
capital improvement projects allotment system; study 123
employee fringe benefits reports Sp 10
illegal foreign workers 145
payment of prevailing wages; monitoring compliance Sp 16

Stadium authority; investigation of procurement and expenditure practices 162 §136
State awards recipient website; collection and posting of information 164

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT

Civil service
elections office employees 162 §53
national guard youth and adult education programs personnel 43

Collective bargaining
charter school employees 162 §40
hospital employees 182

Death or disability benefits; amendments 121
Leaves of absence

executive heads, legislators, and justices and judges 85
family leave 48; Sp 7
public safety department employees sick leave abuse 162 §47

Pension and retirement systems
amendments 121
deferred compensation and annuity plan rollovers 181
reemployment of retirees; amendments 121
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Salaries and compensation
deferred compensation and annuity plan rollovers 181
executive heads, legislators, and justices and judges 85
overpayment of salary; action to recover amount 190
public safety department employees overtime costs 162 §~47, 161
teachers 51

PUBLIC LANDS

Airport concession leases; economic relief Sp 33
Duty to warn of dangerous natural conditions and immunity to

liability; extended 81
Infrastructure construction within state rights-of-way; exemption from

environmental assessment requirements 87
Kahana valley state park; long term residential leases and moratorium

on evictions S~D 15
Land conservation fund; assessment for administrative expenses 79
Lease of lands to renewable energy producers Sp 19
Sale, gift, or exchange of public lands; legislative approval 176
Special land and development fund; transfer of moneys 79

PUBLIC SAFETY

Audit of administrative organization 162 §137
Employee sick leave abuse and overtime costs 162 §~47, 161
Medical use of marijuana and salvia divinorum task forces Sp 29
Narcotics enforcement inspections 117
Sheriffs’ chaplains; eligibility for workers’ compensation benefits 138

PUBLIC UTILITIES

Gas pipeline systems; regulation by public utilities commission abolished 25
Infrastructure construction within state rights-of-way 87
Naphtha used in power generating facilities; fuel tax 198
One call center

made permanent 72
pest control operations; temporary exemption from requirements 72

Renewable energy technologies
income tax credit 154; 155
leases and easements for facilities 173
natural energy laboratory power generation 157
power purchase agreements with electric utilities

energy produced through agricultural activities 185
rate of payment 50

public lands leases Sp 19
renewable and energy efficiency portfolio standards 155
renewable energy zones 155
special purpose revenue bonds 109; 110; 111; 112; 113
state energy programs and initiatives; appropriation 67

Telecommunications carriers; rates and charges 180
Utility rate increases; public utilities commission hearings 29
Water or sewer utility services

companies failing to provide services or in danger of liquidation;
appointment of receiver 74

eligibility for federal aid grants 98
Wireless enhanced 911 fund; transfer of moneys 79

REAL PROPERTY

Commercial or industrial leasehold property; renegotiation of
lease rental amount 189
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Contiguous landowners
agreements to purchase electricity or irrigation water for

agricultural production 122
liability protections for hazardous substance releases 125

Conveyance tax on sales increased 59
Hazardous substance on property; cleanup and re-use of

contaminated properties 125
Historic building demolition or alteration; archival photographs

requirement repealed 4
Infrastructure construction within state rights-of-way 87
Planned communities

clotheslines used to dry laundry permitted 192
entry to community for service of process 158

Real estate brokers and salespersons
acquisition of distressed properties in foreclosure 66
mortgage loan originators Sp 32
prohibited practices 66

Restrictive covenants; clotheslines used to dry laundry permitted 192
State’s right of entry onto private property

fire inspections 105
investigations of disease or threats to public health 95
mitigation of hazardous conditions 76
service of civil process 158

Subdivision of land; exemption from requirements for renewable
energy facilities 173

Title, transfers, and encumbrance information (see BUREAU OF CONVEYANCES)

RECIPROCAL BENEFICIARIES

Long term care facilities; married couples and reciprocal beneficiaries
residing in same home 13

REFUSE AND GARBAGE

Deposit beverage container deposit special fund; assessment for
administrative expenses 79

Environmental management special fund; transfer of moneys 79
Television recycling program 183
Waste-to-energy processing facilities; special purpose revenue bonds 109; 110; 111; 112

REPORTS OR STUDIES

Accounting and general services
capital improvements program positions 162 §69
elections office 162 §~53, 55
voting systems 162 §~52, 54, 56

Agriculture
bee mite infestation 162 §6
Hawaii-made products 80

Budget and finance
Hawaii health authority Sp 11

Budget reports 67; 139; 140; 162
Business, economic development, and tourism

community based economic development 162 §4
community development authority 162 §63
starlight reserve 161

Capital improvement projects allotment system 123
Commerce and consumer affairs

mortgage loan originators Sp 32
public accountancy firm permits 172
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Education
capital improvements program positions 162 §68
charter schools 86; 162 §~39 to 41
education of military dependents 152
homeless students 162 §38
school restructuring 162 §36
teacher standards board Sp 2

Family caregiving and family leave Sp 7
Health

chronic disease management 162 §24
community hospitals 182
developmental disabilities 162 §~21 to 23
home care agencies Sp 21
marriage registration system 162 §34
respite care 162 §30
television recycling program 183
tobacco prevention and control trust fund 162 §27

Health systems corporation
administration and operations 162 §31; 182
capital improvement projects 162 §70

Human services
children’s health care program Sp 8
community care foster family homes 13
medicaid contractors Sp 12
temporary assistance to needy families 162 §4156 to 159

Insurance commissioner
advanced practice registered nurses 169

Judiciary
interstate compact for juveniles 93
warrants 139

Land and natural resources
‘aha kiole advisory committee 39
bureau of conveyances recordation 120
capital improvements program positions 162 §67
invasive species 162 §19
living parks master plan Sp 15
thrill craft operation by film crews 89

Liquor commissions
noise levels for liquor establishments Sp 25

Office of planning
climate change task force Sp 20

Public safety
administrative organization and restructuring 162 §137
electronic monitoring pilot program 162 §44
medical use of marijuana SP29
reentry programs SP24
salvia divinorum Sp29
sheriffs 162 §445, 46
sick leave abuse and overtime costs 162 §447, 161

Public utilities commission
renewable energy and energy-efficiency portfolio standards 155

Stadium authority procurement and expenditure practices 162 §136
Taxation

investigations and enforcement 134
Transportation

airports 162 §64
complete streets 54
financial audit 162 §135
harbors 162 §415, 65
highways 162 §417,66
vehicle traffic near schools 100
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University of Hawaii
cancer research special fund 28
Kailua Beach erosion study 162 §61
Mauna Kea lands 132
physician workforce assessments Sp 18
revenue bonds 94
skilled worker and business development center Sp 34
state science and technology plan 137
teacher licensing Sp 2
vacant positions and personnel costs 162~160

RESTAURANTS

Food-borne diseases; investigation and seizure of samples by
health department 95

Food safety certification pilot program Sp 9
Liquor liability insurance coverage for restaurants, bars, etc 177

SALES

Cash-based businesses; enforcement of tax laws 134
Cigarettes and tobacco products

retail tobacco permits; requirements made permanent 30
tax on sales 56; 58

Commercial use of artist’s name, voice, signature, or likeness Sp 28
Copper items and beer kegs purcbased by scrap dealers;

identification of seller 44
Hawaii-made craft and food items; labeling and advertising 80
Human bodies and remains; sale of dead human bodies prohibited 118
Prescription drugs dispensing machines in remote locations;

amendments; extended 96
Televisions; mandatory recycling program 183

SCRAP DEALERS

Purchase of copper items or beer kegs; identification of seller 44

SEXUAL OFFENSES

Leaving employment due to domestic or sexual violence; eligibility for
unemployment compensation benefits 171

SHERIFFS

Audit of administrative organization of sheriffs division and evaluation
of alternatives to restructure public safety department 162 §137

Special duty assignments; policies and procedures 162 §46
Volunteer sheriffs’ chaplains; workers’ compensation eligibility 138
Warrants and service of process

additional personnel to serve warrants; appropriation and report 162 §45
statistics and report 139

SMOKING

Correctional facility employees and volunteers; designated smoking areas 99
Retail tobacco permits; requirements made permanent 30
Tax on sale of cigarettes and tobacco products

little cigars and smokeless tobacco 58
rate increased 56; 58

Tobacco settlement fund
appropriations from fund 162 §~25 to 29
reallocation of moneys distributed from fund 119
transfers to general fund 79; 119
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SPORTS

Stadium authority
investigation of procurement and expenditure practices 162 §136
stadium special fund; transfer of moneys 79

STATE DEPARTMENTS

Capital improvement projects allotment system; review of policies
and procedures 123

Department heads and deputies; temporary reductions in salary 85
Electric or alternative fuel vehicles 156
Federal economic stimulus funds; contracting and ruiemaking

procedures to expend funds 150; 175
Purchase of goods and services; amendments 175
Special and revolving funds; transfer of moneys and assessment

for administrative expenses 79

STATE PLANMNG

Economic objectives and employment opportunities 167
Global warming and climate change Sp 20
Invasive species prevention strategic plan; report 162 §19
Renewable energy resources 153; 155; 156
Science and technology industries 137; 167
Starlight reserve strategies to reduce light pollution 161
Transportation planning 27; 54

STATUTES

General technical revisions 11

STREETS AND ROADS

Accessibility for all users and persons of all ages and abilities 54
County planning coordination in statewide transportation planning 27
High occupancy vehicle or zipper lanes; use by all vehicles because

of traffic accident 82
Highway design, construction, and maintenance; negligence claims

against design professionals 179
Minor construction projects near highways and state rights-of-way;

exemption from environmental assessment requirements 87
New housing developments; infrastructure dedication to counties 142
Private roads; removal of abandoned vehicles 193
Segways; counties may regulate use on sidewalks and bicycle paths 78
Underground utilities; one call center made permanent 72

SUNSET AND REPEAL

Extension of sunset or repeal
‘aha kiole advisory committee 39
animal hoarding 160
condominium dispute resolution 9
disaster relief appropriations 76
excise tax exemption for operating expenses 196
fuel tax on naphtha 198
health care coverage for uninsured children Sp 8
Honolulu symphony appropriation 65
ignition interlock devices implementation and task force 88
lifeguard liability protections 81
park warning signs 81
remote dispensing pharmacies 96
University of Hawaii revenue bonds 94
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Temporary programs and provisions
abandoned vehicle removal 193
airport concessionaires economic relief Sp 33
bureau of conveyances recordation 120
climate change task force Sp 20
commercial or industrial leaseholds 189
community care foster family homes 13
complete streets task force 54
conveyance tax revenues distribution 59
deregistration in land court system 120
education of military dependents 152
electric vehicle infrastructure grants 156
federal stimulus funds contracts 150; 175
food safety certification program Sp 9
Hawaiian home lands housing development 141
home care agency licensing Sp 21
income tax credits suspension 178
income tax personal exemptions Sp 14
income tax rates, deductions, and exemptions 60
Kahana valley evictions moratorium Sp 15
leases and easements for renewable energy facilities 173
managed care support contractors 70
medical marijuana and diviner’s sage task forces Sp 29
offender reentry commission Sp 24
one call center exemption 72
partial unemployment benefits 170
physician workforce assessment fee Sp 18
procurement protests and disputes 175
public accountancy firm permits 172
salary reductions for state executives, legislators, and judges 85
secondary action exemption from environmental assessment 87
service of process in condominiums and planned communities 158
special and revolving funds assessment for administrative

expenses and deposit of interest into general fund 79
starlight reserve advisory committee 161
tax enforcement 134
teacher licensing Sp 2
thrill craft operation by film crews 89
tobacco settlement fund allocations 119
transient accommodations tax increase 61
water quality standards 126

Temporary provisions made permanent (sunset repealed)
one call center 72
retail tobacco permits 30
teacher licensing Sp 2
theft of copper and beer kegs 44

TAflOO ARTISTS

Regulation of tattoo artists and permits for tattoo shops and
trade shows; requirements 130

TAXATION

Electronic filing of returns and payment of taxes 196
Integrated tax information management systems special fund;

excise tax deposits into fund repealed 11
Interest rate on tax refunds 40
Investigation and enforcement of tax laws 134; 166
Tax return preparers 166
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TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Electronic filing of tax returns 196
Harassment using electronic communications 90
Land title and encumbrance records 102; 120
Medical services and consultations via telecommunication systems 20; Sp 22
Prescription drugs 20; 117
Public utilities commission regulation over carriers; amendments 180
State planning objectives 167

THEFT

Beer kegs and copper items 44
TIME SHARING

Excise tax exemption for operating costs; extended; limitations 196
Hotel conversion to time sharing; requirements 12
Recordation of fee simple interest in bureau of conveyances 120

TOURISM
Convention center concessions and maintenance contracts Sp 5
Ecotourism component of starlight reserve 161
Rental vehicles

interisland shipping of vehicles 47
rental businesses; amendments 148
surcharge tax collection 166

Space tourism 187
Tourism authority; administration; functions and duties Sp 5

TRADE REGULATIONS
Cash-based businesses 134
Computers and televisions; manufacturer’s recycling programs 183
Hawaii-made craft and food items; labeling and advertising 80
Publicity rights trade name registration Sp 28
Rental motor vehicle industry; unfair trade practices 148

TRANSIENT ACCOMMODATIONS TAX
Additional surcharge 61
Collection of tax; enforcement 166
Qualified improvement tax credit; repealed 11

TRANSPORTATION
Audit of procurement procedures, leasing practices, and monitoring

and charging of fees 162 §135
Safe routes to school program 100
Safety and security at harbors; regulation of land and ocean activities 16
Statewide transportation plan

complete streets policy 54
coordination with county transportation and community

development plans 27
TRUSTS AND TRUSTEES

Management and investment of endowment funds 135
Receiver for water or sewer utility company in danger of liquidation 74
Trustee’s personal liability to third parties; limitations 22

UNITED STATES
Federal construction projects; contractors to report estimated receipts

to tax department 134
Federal economic stimulus funds

appropriations for state programs 67; 150
drinking water and wastewater treatment projects 98
expedited contracting and rulemaking procedures to expend funds 150
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No Child Left Behind school restructuring 162 §36
TRICARE managed care component of military health system;

excise tax exemption for support contractors 70

UNiVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

College savings program accounts; contributions of moneys 91

UNiVERSITY OF HAWAII

Center on aging; family caregiving needs assessments and data gathering Sp 7
College of education

teacher education coordinating committee; membership 41
teacher licensing Sp 2

Experimental program to stimulate competitive research (EPSC0R);
state science and technology plan 137

Kailua Beach erosion study 162 §61
Mauna Kea science reserve and Hale Pohaku lands

light pollution reduction in starlight reserve 161
regulation of activities 132

Medical school
cancer research center special fund reports 28
family medicine residency and rural primary health care program Sp 3
physician shortages assessments and planning Sp 18

Native Hawaiian students; appropriation for special programs 140
Research and training revolving fund; transfer of moneys 79
Revenue bonds to finance facility construction and equipment;

authorization extended; amount increased 94
Skilled worker and business development center Sp 34
Tuition scholarships for Hawaii public school graduates; appropriation 162 §43

VETERANS

see MILITARY

VITAL STATISTICS

Automated marriage registration system; appropriation and report 162 §34

WATER RESOURCES

Agricultural irrigation systems
appropriation 67; 162 §7
disaster relief appropriations extended 76
purchase agreements between neighboring landowners 122
Waiahole irrigation system 162 §48, 11

County water boards; issuance of revenue bonds Sp 31
Federal economic stimulus funds 67; 98
Water or sewer utility companies

companies failing to provide services or in danger of liquidation;
appointment of receiver 74

federal aid grants 98
Water pollution

federal aid grants 98
total maximum daily load coordinators 98
water quality interim standards 126

WOMEN

Pregnancy prevention information as part of sex education
programs for youth Sp 27

Veterans’ services; representation on policy advisory board 71

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION

Hearings officer to expedite processing claims 3
Medical services for injured employee; continuation during employer

dispute over treatment plan Sp 26
Sheriffs’ chaplains; eligibility for benefits 138

933




